

Sedra Solutions Receives SOC 2 Type 2 Attestation with Zero Exceptions

This achievement reflects Sedra Solutions' dedication to maintaining robust controls and safeguards for client data.

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES, March 25, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Sedra</u> <u>Solutions</u>, a leader in Al-enhanced financial investigations technology, is proud to announce that it has received attestation of its SOC 2 Type 2



compliance with zero exceptions. This significant milestone underscores the company's unwavering commitment to the highest standards of data security and operational excellence.

The SOC 2 Type 2 attestation, conducted by an independent auditing firm, evaluates an

٢

Earning the SOC 2 Type 2 attestation with zero exceptions is a testament to our team's relentless focus on security and integrity." Fahad Al Mutawa, CEO of Sedra Solutions organization's information systems relevant to security, availability, processing integrity, confidentiality and privacy. Achieving this attestation with zero exceptions reflects Sedra Solutions' dedication to maintaining robust controls and safeguards for client data.

"Earning the SOC 2 Type 2 attestation with zero exceptions is a testament to our team's relentless focus on security and integrity," said Fahad Al Mutawa, CEO of Sedra Solutions. "This accomplishment not only reinforces the

trust our clients place in us but also highlights our commitment to providing secure and reliable solutions in the financial investigations sector."

Sedra Solutions' platform leverages advanced artificial intelligence and machine learning technologies to assist law firms, accounting consultancies, corporations, and government agencies in conducting efficient and effective financial investigations. The company's dedication to security ensures that clients can confidently utilize its innovative solutions, knowing their sensitive information is protected by industry-leading practices. For more information, please visit <u>www.sedrasolutions.com</u>.

About Sedra Solutions

Sedra Solutions is revolutionizing financial investigations for businesses and governments. The company specializes in detecting and documenting all types of financial fraud — money laundering, embezzlement, Ponzi schemes, corruption, procurement and construction fraud, hidden funds in divorce and bankruptcy cases, and more.

Built on sophisticated technology including AI and machine learning, Sedra's advanced financial investigation platform streamlines data normalization, detects anomalies, and lets you spot connections faster than ever before. With Sedra Solutions, you can protect the financial interests of your organization and clients while dramatically reducing costs and investigation time.

Analyze. Detect. Recover. That's the Sedra Solutions promise.

Contact: Sedra Solutions Inc. 45 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor New York, NY 10111 Email: info@sedrasolutions.com Website: <u>www.sedrasolutions.com</u> LinkedIn: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/sedra-solutions/</u>

Fahad Al Mutawa Sedra Solutions Inc. email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/795685832

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.